GEMÜ 411
GEMÜ 415
GEMÜ 428
411, 415, 428
Butterfly Valve,
Metal
* see information on working medium on page 2
Construction

(by rotating the actuator 90° during assembly)
Double acting (DA) (GEMÜ 415) 3
Order example 415 25 D 7 1 12 3 0
Type 415
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (Code) D
Connection (Code) 7
Valve body material (Code) 1
Seal material (Code) 12
Control function (Code) 3
Actuator size (Code) 0
Valve body material Code
CW617N (Brass), (disc CW617N) 12
only available with threaded socket design
1.4581, St. steel investment casting 38
only available with butt weld spigot design
411,415,428
3
Control medium
Inert gases
Max. control pressure 6 bar
Max. perm. temperature of control medium 60 °C
Filling volume actuator 0 0.05 dm³
Filling volume actuator 1 0.20 dm³
Other control media upon request
Technical data GEMÜ 415
Control pressure [bar]
Control function 1 Control function 3
Actuator Actuator
DN 0 1 0 1
15 5.5 - 6.0 - 3.0 - 6.0 -
20 5.5 - 6.0 - 3.0 - 6.0 -
25 5.5 - 6.0 - 3.0 - 6.0 -
32 - 5.5 - 6.0 - 2.0 - 6.0
40 - 5.5 - 6.0 - 2.0 - 6.0
50 - 5.5 - 6.0 - 2.0 - 6.0
All pressures are given as gauge pressures.
Technical data GEMÜ 428
Travel
Nominal travel 90°
Max. travel 93°
Setting range limit switch Min. -2 to 12°
Setting range limit switch Max. 76 to 91°
Weight
Supply voltage 12 V / 24 V 1.0 kg
Supply voltage 100-250 V 1.2 kg
Manual override
with Allen key SW3
Correlation
Actuator version / Connection size
Actuator
version
Connection size (code)
G05 F03 F04 F05
1006 S08 S09 S09 S09/S11
1015 S08 S09 S09 S09/S11
2006 S08 S09 S09 S09/S11
2015 S08 S09 S09 S09/S11
Wrench size S08, S09, S11, S14 - (double square drive)
Operating times
Actuator version 1006, 2006 approx. 4 sec
Actuator version 1015, 2015 approx. 11 sec
Actuator material
Housing cover  PPE + 30 % glass fibre reinforced
Housing base  PP + 30 % glass fibre reinforced
Optical position indicator PP-R natural
Permissible temperatures
Ambient temperature -10 to +60 °C
Storage temperature -20 to +60 °C
Protection class to EN 60529
IP 65
Mounting position
Optional

230 V AC Siemens 3RV 1011-OGA10 0.45 A
411,415,4285
Order example 428 25 D 1 12 14 C1 A0 1006 -
Type 428
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 1
Valve body material (code) 12
Seal material (code) 14
Supply voltages/frequency (code) C1
Functional module (code) A0
Actuator version (code) 1006
Special design (K-No.) -
Voltage/frequency Code
12 V DC B1
12 V AC 50/60 Hz B4
24 V DC C1
24 V AC 50/60 Hz C4
100-250 V AC 50/60 Hz O4
Order data
Body configuration Code
2/2 way D
Seal material Code
FPM 4
PSI, Silicone rubber  9
EPDM 14
Connections  Code
Butt weld spigots (only valve body material code 38)
Spigots DIN   0
Spigots DIN 11850, series 1 16
Spigots DIN 11850, series 2 17
Spigots DIN 11850, series 3 18
Spigots SMS 3008 37
Spigots ASME BPE 59
Spigots EN ISO 1127 60
Threaded connections
(only valve body material code 12)
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 1
Valve body material Code
CW617N (Brass), (disc CW617N) 12
only available with threaded socket design
1.4581, St. steel investment casting 38
only available with butt weld spigot design
Functional module Code
OPEN/CLOSED control standard A0
OPEN/CLOSED control
with 2 additional potential-free limit switches AE
Actuator version Code
  6 Nm (supply voltage B1,C1,B4,C4) 1006
  6 Nm (supply voltage O4) 2006
15 Nm (supply voltage B1,C1) 1015
15 Nm (supply voltage B4,C4,O4) 2015
Special version K-No.
Parallel operation* 6410
Connection with 1 Hirschmann socket
DIN 43651 Type N6RFFS11
Cable diameter 7...9 mm;
wire cross section up to 1.5 mm²; PG11)* 6598